
2022 GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

      Pitcher                                 Monsters       Opp                     Total    Home
Date  OPPONENT Score          of Decision           Save                 R -H- E     R -H- E Time      Rec     Pos     GB        A�        A� 
5/26 @Wes� ield   6-6 L  (HR) Wes� ield won HR Derby 2-1 6-10-4 6-  9-2 3:35 0-1 T3rd - 1.0 1,244
5/27  WESTFIELD   7-10 L (10) Buurman (0-1)  7-12-3 10-10-0 3:37 0-2 T7th - 2.0 1,341 1,341
5/28  NEW BRITAIN   3-5 L  Lewis (0-1)  3-  3-2 5-  3-1 2:59 0-3 8th - 3.0 1,340 2,681
5/29  NEW BRITAIN   7-2 W  CAREY (1-0) REINER (1) 7-  7-1 2-  8-2 2:25 1-3 T6th - 3.0 1,871 4,552
5/30  BROCKTON   9-3 W  CAMERON (1-0)  9-12-3 3-  9-0 3:05 2-3 T4th - 3.0 1,226 5,778
5/31  BROCKTON   7-4 W  CAREY (2-0) BUURMAN (1) 7-  6-2 4-  9-6 3:15 3-3 4th - 3.0 892 6,670 
6/1 @Nashua   3-1 W  MATSON (1-0) GOLDSTEIN (1) 3-  8-0 1-  4-1 2:26 4-3 3rd - 3.0 360
6/2  WESTFIELD   5-3 W  REINER (1-0) GOLDSTEIN (2) 5-11-2 3-10-2 2:35 5-3 3rd - 2.0 1,171 7,841
6/3  WESTFIELD   3-2 W  CAMERON (2-0)  3-  6-4 2-  7-1 3:05 6-3 3rd - 1.0 1,084 8,925
6/4 @New Britain   7-6 W  CLARK (1-0) GOLDSTEIN (3) 7-  6-1 6-12-1 3:10 7-3 T2nd - 0.5 2,856
6/5  NEW BRITAIN   4-2 W  PARENT (1-0) REGEN (1) 4-  3-2 2-  4-1 2:30 8-3 T1st 0.0 1,641 10,566
6/6            T1st 0.0
6/7  PITTSFIELD   8-7 W  GOLDSTEIN (1-0)  8-12-3 7-11-3 3:29 9-3 T1st 0.0 1,628 12,194
6/8  PITTSFIELD (ex) 10-0       (8) FCBL Educa� on Day - Game did not count in standings      1,629 13,823
6/9 @Worcester   6-4 W  NOONE (1-0) GOLDSTEIN (4) 6-  9-0 4-11-1 2:43 10-3 T1st 0.0 570
6/10 @Brockton   7-1 W  MASCIO (1-0)  7-13-0 1-  5-1 3:21 11-3 1st + 1.0 1,490
6/11  NASHUA   5-4 W  REINER (2-0) GOLDSTEIN (5) 5-  6-0 4-  9-1 2:45 12-3 1st + 1.0 3,270 17,093
6/12  NASHUA   9-5 W  PARENT (2-0) CAMERON (1) 9-12-1 5-11-2 3:14 13-3 1st + 1.0 1,724 18,817 
6/13            1st + 1.0
6/14 @Pi� sfi eld   1-4 L  Matson (1-1)  1-  4-3 4-  7-0 2:14 13-4 1st + 1.0 757
6/15 @Pi� sfi eld 10-8 W  MASCIO (2-0) GOLDSTEIN (6) 10-13-1 8-10-3 3:12 14-4 1st + 2.0   
6/16  NORWICH 10-4 W  McDONOUGH (1-0)  10-  9-6 4-  9-3 3:01 15-4 1st + 3.0 1,400 20,217
6/17  NORWICH 11-1 W (7) WADE (1-0)  11-12-0 1-  7-4 2:17 16-4 1st + 3.5 2,036 22,253
6/18 @New Britain 12-13 L (8) REGEN (0-1)  12-10-1 13-10-5 3:39 16-5 1st + 3.5 3,109
6/19 @Norwich   9-4 W  LEWIS (1-1)  9-12-1 4-  8-1 2:36 17-5 1st + 4.0 1,527
6/20            1st + 4.0
6/21  PITTSFIELD   7-5 W  MATSON (2-1) GOLDSTEIN (7) 7-  8-2 5-  4-3 2:55 18-5 1st + 5.0 1,435 23,688
6/22  PITTSFIELD 15-2 W (7) NOONE (2-0)  15-14-0 2-  6-3 2:40 19-5 1st +5.5 1,826 25,514
6/23 @Brockton   4-4 W (HR) Vermont won HR Derby 4-0 4-  8-1 4-  8-0 3:56 20-5 1st + 5.5 516
6/24 @Nashua   5-1 W  PARENT (3-0)  5-  6-0 1-  4-1 2:24 21-5 1st + 6.5 1,677
6/25  NEW BRITAIN 11-1 W (7) FERGUSON (1-0)  11-12-0 1-  4-2 2:28 22-5 1st + 6.5 1,637 27,151
6/26  NEW BRITAIN 16-0 W (7) BERGER (1-0)  16-17-0 0-  3-0 2:28 23-5 1st + 7.5 1,552 28,703
6/27            1st + 7.5
6/28 @Pi� sfi eld   0-1 L  Reiner (2-1)  0  -4-0 1-  4-1 2:21 23-6 1st + 7.5 723
6/29 @Pi� sfi eld 11-1 W (8) MATSON (3-1)  11-18-2 1-  6-2 3:10 24-6 1st + 8.0 607
6/30  NASHUA   3-9 L  Lewis (1-2)  3-  4-2 9-  6-1 2:33 24-7 1st + 8.0 2,271 30,974
7/1  NASHUA   7-8 L  Reiner (2-2)  7-  9-2 8-13-1 3:19 24-8 1st + 7.0 1,335 32,309
7/2  WESTFIELD   5-2 W  GOLDSTEIN (2-0)  5-  9-1 2-  4-1 3:19 25-8 1st + 7.5 1,807 34,116
7/3  WESTFIELD   8-4 W  CAMERON (3-0)  8-  8-3 4-10-2 2:52 26-8 1st + 7.5 2,594 36,710
7/4 @Pi� sfi eld   7-8 L  Goldstein (2-1)  7-  9-1 8-10-0 3:06 26-9 1st + 7.5 2,897
7/5            1st + 7.5
7/6  NASHUA   0-2 L  Matson (3-2)  0-  1-3 2-  6-0 2:30 26-10 1st + 7.5 2,188 38,898
7/7 @Nashua   3-4 L  Cameron (3-1)  3-  7-0 4-  8-0 2:52 26-11 1st + 6.5 1,120
7/8 @Nashua   4-2 W  McDONOUGH (2-0) GOLDSTEIN (8) 4-  8-1 2-  5-0 2:20 27-11 1st + 7.5 2,464
7/9  WESTFIELD 11-6 W  FERGUSON (2-0)  11-10-1 6-  8-0 3:16 28-11 1st + 7.5 2,138 41,036
7/10  WESTFIELD   2-3 L  Reed (0-1)  2-  7-1 3-  9-1 3:09 28-12 1st + 6.5 1,815 42,851
7/11            1st + 6.5
7/12  PITTSFIELD 14-13 W  CAMERON (4-1) GOLDSTEIN (9) 14-17-2 13-13-1 4:09 29-12 1st + 7.0 4,007 46,858
7/13  PITTSFIELD   5-1 W  PARENT (4-0)  5-  5-1 1-  2-1 2:49 30-12 1st + 7.0 1,908 48,766
7/14 @Worcester   6-4 W  MATSON (4-2)  6-11-0 4-  7-2 2:34 31-12 1st + 7.0 917
7/15 @Worcester   4-1 W  NOONE (3-0) CAMERON (2) 4-  8-1 1-  9-3 2:51 32-12 1st + 8.0 2,932
7/16 @Nashua   3-1 W  FERGUSON (3-0) GOLDSTEIN (10) 3-  7-2 1-10-3 3:09 33-12 1st + 8.5 912
7/17 @Nashua   4-5 L  Cameron (4-2)  4-  6-2 5-10-0 3:16 33-13 1st + 8.0 818
7/18            1st + 8.0
7/19 @Norwich   4-3 W  REED (1-1) GOLDSTEIN (11) 4-  6-0 3-  8-1 2:49 34-13 1st + 8.0 611
7/20 @Brockton   7-10 L  Regen (0-2)  7-  9-1 10-  9-2 3:39 34-14 1st + 7.0 947
7/21  WESTFIELD 11-1 W (7) MATSON (5-2)  11-  9-2 1-  4-1 2:03 35-14 1st + 7.0 1,704 50,470
7/22  NORWICH   9-4 W  NOONE (4-0)  9-10-2 4-  9-1 2:56 36-14 1st + 7.0 2,524 52,994
7/23  WORCESTER 13-10 W  CAMERON (5-2)  13-  9-3 10-17-5 3:27 37-14 1st + 7.0 3,264 56,258
7/24  WORCESTER   4-11 L  Cartwright (0-1)  4-  7-2 11-14-2 3:14 37-15 1st + 7.5 2,037 58,295
7/25            1st + 7.5
7/26  All-Star Game          1st + 7.5
7/27  NASHUA   6-3 W  PARKINSON (1-0) REED (1) 6-  5-1 3-  6-1 3:02 38-15 1st + 8.0 2,646 60,941
7/28  WESTFIELD   5-4 W (10) GOLDSTEIN (3-1)   5-  7-3 4-10-1 3:53 39-15 1st + 9.0 1,806 62,747
7/29 @Wes� ield   7-9 L  Wolpert (0-1)  7-11-4 9-11-3 3:25 39-16 1st + 8.5 706
7/30 @Wes� ield   6-9 L  Berger (1-1)  6-10-3 9-14-1 3:34 39-17 1st + 7.5 422
7/31 @Pi� sfi eld   4-0 W  NOONE (5-0)  4-10-0 0-  7-1 2:46 40-17 1st + 8.0 721
8/1            1st + 8.0
8/2 @Norwich 11-8 W  REINER (3-2)  11-11-2 8-12-1 3:46 41-17 1st + 8.0
8/3 @Norwich   2-5 L  Ferguson (3-1)  2-  7-1 5-  9-0 3:04 41-18 1st + 7.0 
8/4  WORCESTER   6-2 W  PARENT (5-0)  6-  4-2 2-  3-4 2:46 42-18 1st + 7.0 4,117 66,864
8/5  WORCESTER 10-2 W  BERGER (2-1)  10-12-1 2-  2-3 3:18 43-18 1st + 7.0 2,985 69,849
8/6  BROCKTON   7-4 W  GOLDSTEIN (4-1)  7-  5-0 4-11-3 3:21 44-18 1st + 7.0 4,415 72,264
8/7 @Brockton   8-9 L  Buurman (0-2)  8-12-4 9-  8-2 3:33 44-19 1st + 7.0 1,888
8/8  WESTFIELD    6-2 W  CAMERON (1-0)  6-  9-1 2-  6-1 3:16 1-0 semis G1 1,846 76,110
8/9 @Wes� ield  10-2 W  FERGUSON (1-0)  10-14-0 2-  7-1 3:39 2-0 semis G2 1,413
8/10  NASHUA 12-0 W  MOORE (1-0)  12-16-0 0-  8-5 2:51 1-0 fi nals G1 1,724 77,834
8/11 @Nashua   5-6 L  Goldstein (0-1)  5-  7-1 6-  8-0 3:18 1-1 fi nals G2 1,746
8/12  NASHUA   5-6 L  Cameron (1-1)  5-  7-0 6-10-1 3:19 1-2 fi nals G3 2,937 80,771


